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The College of Business   

Executive Master of Business Administration (EMBA) 

EMBA Study Plan 
 

Fundamental Courses  

# Course Code Course Title Prerequisite Credits 

1 PGRD 495 Fundamentals of Accounting and Finance  3 

2 PGRD 496 Fundamentals of Business Statistics   3 
*Students with no business background may be asked to take the fundamental courses. These courses should be 

passed from the first attempt to be qualified for the EMBA program.  

 

EMBA Core Courses  

# Course Code Course Title Prerequisite Credits 

1 ACC 505 Financial Accounting PGRD 495 2 

2 BUS 540 Business Research Methods  2 

3 MGT 525 Organization Behavior & Leadership  2 

4 MKT 515 Marketing Management  2 

5 STT 505 Management Statistics PGRD 496 2 

6 FIN 505 Financial Management ACC 505 2 

7 MGT 530 Management Ethics and Law  2 

8 HRM 510 Human Resources Management  2 

9 MGT 511 Operations Management  2 

10 MGT 545 IT for Managers  2 

11 MGT 507 Strategic Management 20 Credits 2 

12 BUS 535 International Business  2 

13 MGT 540 International Management  2 

14 ECO 504 International Economic  2 

15 BUS 536 Business Feasibility Study ECO 504 2 

16 MGT 590 Business Plan 18 Credits 4 

 

EMBA Elective Courses 

# Course Code Course Title Prerequisite Credits 

17  Elective I  2 

18  Elective II  2 

19  Elective III  2 

20  Elective IV  2 
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Year 1: First Semester 

# Course Code Course Title Prerequisite  Credits 

1 STT 505 Management Statistics PGRD 496 2 

2 BUS 540 Business Research Methods  2 

3 MGT 525 Organization Behavior & Leadership  2 

4 MKT 515 Marketing Management  2 

5 MGT 530 Management Ethics and Law  2 

 

Year 1: Second Semester 

# Course Code Course Title Prerequisite Credits 

1 ACC 505  Financial Accounting  PGRD 495 2 

2 ECO 504 International Economic  2 

3 HRM 510 Human Resources Management  2 

4 MGT 511 Operations Management  2 

5 MGT 540 International Management  2 

Year 2: First Semester 

# Course Code Course Title Prerequisite Credits 

1 BUS 535 International Business  2 

2 BUS 536 Business Feasibility Study ECO 504 2 

3 MGT 545 IT for Managers  2 

4 FIN 505 Financial Management ACC 505 2 

5 MGT 590 Business Plan 18 Credits 4 

Year 2: Second Semester 

# Course Code Course Title Prerequisite Credits 

1 MGT 507 Strategic Management 20 Credits 2 

2  Elective I  2 

3  Elective II  2 

4  Elective III  2 

5  Elective IV  2 
*The EMBA Program is offered in partnership with Washington State University (WSU). EMBA students may opt 

for one of the business tracks offered by WSU provided that they have completed 21 credits. 

 


